Avatar Cremation Services

General Price List

818 U.S. Highway 1, Suite 4 North Palm Beach, FL 33408 Phone: (561)747-9883

Website: www.AvatarCremation.com

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any advance planning arrangement in possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Avatar Cremation Services General Price List Effective Date: 04/10/2023

Avatar Cremation Services CASKET PRICE LIST

ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. EFFECTIVE 04/10/2023

Name	Color	Exterior	Interior	Price		
Cremation Caskets:						
Mason Cherry	Dark	Cherry Veneer	Champagne Velvet	\$5,899.00		
Bailey	Medium	Select Hardwood Veneer	Khaki Linwood	\$4,099.00		
Clifton	Dark	Hardwood	Rosetan Crepe	\$2,999.00		
Shaker Pine	Light	Hardboard	Ivory Crepe	\$1,499.00		
Alternative Containers:						
Stratus Alternative Container	Brown	Wood Composite	None	\$1,099.00		
Standard Brown Alternative Container	Brown	Wood Composite	None	\$899.00		
Minimum Cardboard Container	Plain Finish	Cardboard	No interior	\$199.00		

NOTES

THE TERMS "PROTECTIVE" AND "NON-PROTECTIVE", WHICH MAY BE FOUND IN SOME PRINTED MATERIAL PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER, WERE CHOSEN BY THE MANUFACTURER AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY A REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY BY THE CEMETERY. ALTHOUGH CERTAIN CASKETS OFFERED FOR SALE BY THIS CEMETERY ESTABLISHMENT MAY BE OF BETTER QUALITY CONSTRUCTION AND COMPRISED OF MORE DURABLE MATERIAL THAN OTHERS, NEITHER THIS CEMETERY ESTABLISHMENT NOR ANY OF ITS EMPLOYEES REPRESENTS OR IMPLIES THAT ANY CASKET WILL BE AIRTIGHT OR WATERTIGHT OR WILL PROVIDE LONG-TERM PRESERVATION OF HUMAN REMAINS.

Effective Date: 04/10/2023

Avatar Cremation Services GENERAL PRICE LIST

ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. EFFECTIVE 04/10/2023

SERVICES	Price	
BASIC SERVICES AND OVERHEAD OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF:	\$599.00	
This fee is for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you		
select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or		
receiving remains). This fee includes the following:		
Personnel available 24 hours a day 365 days a year to respond to initial call		
Arrangement conference and follow-up visits		
Coordinating service plans with cemetery crematory and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the Clerical assistance in the completion of various forms and permits associated with a funeral		
Also covers overhead including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, insurance and		
administration expenses and governmental compliance		
n Home Arrangements	\$199.00	
CARE AND PREPARATION SERVICES	Price	
Temporary Care and Preparation of the Remains, which includes Refrigeration	\$349.00	
(additional \$95.00 every three days after the initial five days)		
TRANSPORTATION:	Price	
Fransfer of deceased from place of death to crematory (within a 35—mile radius)	\$249.00	
Additional distance will be charged at \$4.00 per mile		
Pickup of deceased from local airport (within a 35—mile radius)	\$399.00	
Additional distance will be charged at \$4.00 per mile		
DIRECT CREMATION (Non-Ceremonial Cremation)	Price	
f you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase		
he body and can be made of materials such as fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside		
covering). The containers we provide include containers made of wood, containers made of fiberboard, and		
containers composed of other composite materials. See descriptions below. We also offer a selection of	\$700.00 to \$6,599.00	
remation oriented caskets. Our charges for direct cremation include basic service of staff, transfer of remains to		
uneral home, securing necessary permits, temporary care and preparation of the remains, and crematory fee.		
Bodies weighing over 249 lbs. will incur a surcharge of \$199.00)		
L. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser (All such containers must meet any applicable		
state or crematory requirements)	\$700.00	
2. Direct cremation with cardboard cremation container	\$899.00	
3. Direct cremation with casket selected from our funeral home	\$2,199.00 to \$6,599.00	
CREMATION CASKET RANGE:	\$1,499.00 to \$5,899.00	
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home for all of the above.	4040.004. 47.076.00	
URN RANGE: A complete list will be provided at the funeral home for all of the above.	\$249.00 to \$7,079.00	
	n *	
OTHER SERVICES:	Price	
Pre-Need Processing Fee	\$149.00	

OTHER SERVICES:	Price
Pre-Need Processing Fee	\$149.00
At-Need Archiving Fee	\$99.00
Scatter At Sea With Witness (Up to 30 Guests)	\$1,999.00
Unattended Scatter At Sea	\$199.00
Crematory Fee	\$199.00
Combination Shipping Container/Air Tray (Bodies weighing over 249 lbs)	\$199.00
Insurance Processing Fee 5% minimum \$100.00	
(Please understand that death certificates can take up to 10 or 20 business days before you will receive them.	
We can courier the death certificate to doctor for signature and filing it with the county of death for an	
additional fee. Please note that a courier can speed up the process however we can't make a doctor sign it in a	
timely manor.)	
Mailing of Cremated Remains	\$199.00

Avatar Cremation Services General Price List

Effective Date: 04/10/2023